Subject: BID EVALUATION FORM IN PURSUANCE OF RULES-45
OF SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2010
(AMENDED 2013)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

I Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Employees Social Security Institution

No. S8/Engg/R.M/ 90/ 2015 dated11-12-2014
Tender Reference No. R&M 2014-2015 (SESSI Buildings)
Tender Description / Name of Detail given below
work / item:
Method of procurement As per SPPRA Rules(Single stage one
Envelope)
Tender published. Released on Web site SESST & SPPRA and

published in News papers The Jang, Aman.
Dawn dated 21-12-2014& Kawish dated
24-12-2014 Respectively.

Total Bid documents Sold: 60 Nos (Detail given below)

I'otal Bids Recerved: ) Naos (Detail given below)

Technical Bid Opening qualified (if applicable) N.A

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) N.A

Bid ($) Rejected: (06 Nos Detail given below

Financial Bid Opening date. 06-01-2015

The following attended the meeting,

. Mr. Akhtar Hussain Bughti . Chairman Procurement Commilttee
Vice Commissioner

Mr. Abul Barkat Member Procurement Committee
Director {Finance)

3. Mr. Sved Ali Ashral Nagvi
Joint Director Labour Department Member Procurement Commitiee
4. Mr. Anees-ur-Rehman Member Procurement Committee
Director Sindh Workers
Welfare Board.
5. Agzhar Zahir Secretary/ Member Procurement Commitiee
Director Engineering.
® Cont’d page-2
C |mﬂ% ,
]



The Director Engineering / Secretary briefed the Committee members that an
amount of Rs. 34000000/~ on Medical Side was allocated in current financial year 1.e.
2014-2015 for Repair & Maintenance work at all Dispensaries / Medical Centres,
Hospitals, Kidney Centre Karachi & Interior of Sindh, Accordingly with the approval of
Competent Authority of the Institution the Tenders were invited through the publications
in the press also released on Web site of SESSI and SPPRA Department for Repair &
Maintenance work of SESSI buildings as mentioned above also published in the daily
Jang, Kawash and the daily Dawn dated 21th December, 2014, such tenders were opened
by the Procurement Committee SESSI Head Office on 06-01-2015 in the presence of
interested Contractors also announced the quoted amount of the bidders. Accordingly the
minutes of meeting of Procurement Committee showing the detail results has been
prepared as detail given below.

(A)

MName of
Firm or
Bidder

S5, Mo

. | M/s. Techno
| Services.

| M/s. R.K.
2. | Construction
L'u_.

[ s M/s, Mallick

Enterprises.
M/s. Huzaifa

Enterprises.

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT K.V.5.5. 51TE

HOSPITAL KARACHL (ELECTRICAL WORK)

Estimated cost Rs. 1 500000/-

“Cost offered by
the Bidder

Rs. 14.84.762.00

Rs. 16,95.072.00

Ranking in | Comparison | Reasons for
terms of with acceptance/
cost Estimated rejection
cosl
| Lowest
1.02% "
Below
st lowest | )
8.15% . .
lInd lowest ] Higher side
| Below g
13% . .
Hicher side
[Trd lowest Above F

Not Quoted

' lim‘tu-a:"l-;q.

|
|
. |
Waork wall
he awarded

;R-{ja—_tqb{ fayotiter
o el Enelesed.

Remarks.

| Work will

be awarded

(B) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK ATALL KARACHI/
MEDICALCENTRES/ DISPENSARIES OFFICES
(ELECTRICAL WORK)
Lstimated cost Rs. 3500000/~
_ Name of | Cost offered by | Ranking in | Comparison | Reasons '
S.Ne | Firm or the Bidder terms of with fior
Bidder | cost Estimated | acceplance/
S | cost | rejection
M/s. Huzalia i : _ 0.09% lowest
1. Enterprises, E;,J-LJ?.H{»LWJ | Ist lowest  Below | bidder. |
M/s. R.K. e s | TIDd 2.61%
2 . 5 35.91.352.0 ; ;
~ | Constrution. ___]{_\" ) ﬁ'”"_i_m lowest above . Higher side |
la allynl 5.53%; , "
3. M'h' Mfﬂ]“k Rs. 36.93.747.00 THird 22 | Higher side
Enterprises.  lowest | above
, 23.20%
g, | M5 Techno | oo 431206200 | 4™ lowest | 220
Services. ~above

qm@a;d@u 2

=
3

Cont pape-:



(€)

Page-3-

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT ALL INTERIOR

OF SINDH MEDICAL CENTRES/ DISPENSARIES! CIRCLE
OFFICE (ELECTRICAL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs. 2000000/

Remarks. |

- Work will
he awarded

Rejected
due to non
provided

| pay order

_I_-‘\-c mm'k 5.

Work will
be awarded

Remarks.

Work will
be awarded

_ Name of Firm or | Cost offered by Rzu:rl-ang Compari | Reasons
:' Bidder the Bidder in terms of | son with | for
! cost Estimate | acceptance/
d cost rejection |
lowest
. 1995261, 249 5
I, | M/s. Ahmed B 993,200 Ist lowest guli»: hidder.
| Enterprises.
M/s. Techno lnd 6.359
2. | Services, Rs. 21.25,143.00 | lowest =27 Higher side
Above
... T T 0 'w'.l“f.:“ T
1 “vi'« Hlfzdll.l Rs. 21.91.948.00 Ilrd §. 8 }. IHigher side
I _f..:l'_l__lET’_i.‘!'!'ISr.‘:'-i. lowest abov e
M/s. RK. a N
L e th
4 Construction, Rs, 22.53.702.00 | 47 lowest 19 684
|
(D) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT 5.5, KIDNEY
CENTRE, LANDHI KARACHIL{ ELECTRICALWORK)
[ Nameof Firm | Costoffered by | Ranking | Comparis Reasons
SN o Bidder the Bidder interms | on with tor
of cost Estimated | acceptance/
- _ - Leost | rejection
M/s. Huzaifa | Within | lowest
1. | Enterprises. Rs. 4,99.734.00 | Ist estimated  hidder.
lowest cost
Mie Tag o o S P, =
5. ’f':"[.h.lrl._i.l'l]'ii.! Rs. 5.09.523.00 [nd 1.90 % | Higher side
Services. lowest above i i
A/ Z i oo et
3 ?'h.].h. R'[\', Rs 5.73.522.00 [lrd 4.70% Higher side
Construction. lowest above L
(E) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SESSI, LANDII
HOSPITAL, KARACHL (ELECTRICAL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs.2000000/-
) [ Name of Firm | Cost offered by | Ranking | Comparis Reasons
:.f or Bidder the Bidder interms | on with for
= of cost Estimated | acceptance/
_ cost | rejection
M/s. Mallick 1.66% lowest
l. | Enterprises. Rs.1966908.00 [st Below hidder.
lowest
7 ,l'l" e -T- - ‘:,I'HJ ‘; q”_ -
g, | Mfs Huzaifa | poonsoroa00 | 2 Ao
Enterprises. , o lowest above
b | ) 4.25% N
3. | RK.Constructi | Rs.2083644.00 [rd Higher side
above
- |on. - lowest | .
M/s. Techno . Higher side
LTIIL}/ =
4. | Services. Rs.2173328.00 | 4" | kg
above
| _]!.1".\.-'1.':51

o Mum@gt‘—nm"d page-4-
“



Page-4-

/ Builders.

7 T %ﬁ*%

(F) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT K.V.8.5.
SITE HOSPITAL, KARACHL(CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs.8500000)/-
i 1 g0, | lowest [ Work will
. | M/s. Ahmed | Rs, 84.94.294.00 _ SO0 bidder.. be
R Ist lowest Below )
Enterprises. o awarded |
i .'II..'. L 1ck -~ i 9 =
|2 | Mis-Mallick | g 859340600 | ind towest | M9 1
Enterprises. | above | Higher side |
M/s. Duaa = 2.40% =
s ': g ’ x
_3 | Intemnational. | Rs.87.04,153.00 | 1llrd lowest above | Higher side |
/5. Al- Higher side. | Rejected
H ) e w
" Mehdi & Co. Rs. 94.19.885.00 | 4" Jowest 10,825 due ln non
Above provided
] - 1] | pay order |
(G) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SESSI LANDHI
HOSPITAL, KARACHI (CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs. 7500000/-
0.05% | lowest | Work will
LY T, e = Ty x . = " ML i\l
1. ."'.tlf.ﬂ. ﬂf}ll'lt.d Rs.74.96.063.00 [st lowest Below hidder. be awarde
LEnterprises. |
M/s. Duaa 2.80% . .
2 i ; 9.825.00 side
= | International. R'k'_' ﬂ_n 823.0 [Ind lowest above Highet aide |
M/s. i 1228% | oo
3. | S.Quayyum Rs. 84.21.572.00 | Ilrd lowest Higher side
X above
& Sons. |
M/s. Al- o 15 1an Mowest | 16.60% | .o
4. Mehdi & Co. J_R_,b 87.45423.00 ioee! Higher side
H. REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT KORANGI CIRCLE,
KARACHI (CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs, 2500000/-
- - 10.90% | Accepted | Work will
| M/s. Shakoor Above being a be
1. | Construction. | Rs.27.72.501.00 Ist lowest from lowest awarded
| estimated | bidder.
I — cost. ‘
M/s. Friend 13.93%
2. | Link Rs. 28.48.289.00 | llnd lowest | " | Higher side
: above
Builders, o —
M/s. D.R. Rejected |
: . o g i g {}'ﬂ"i i . due i
3 Enterprises. Rs. 29.73.933.00 [Hlrd lowest | 18. _:1 A Hiilicr side du Itlr non
above provided
| pay order.
(1) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SITE CIRCLE,
. KARACHI (CIVIL WORK)
3 V! Estimated cost Rs.2500000/-
= ] . Higher side. | Work will
/s 05%, =
§ ;f‘ S DR 25277304100 | Tst lowest 131 o be
RLETPIrISes. above _ ‘ .'l'nr';l_ril_yd_
! o by b . 50
2, MS Shakoor Rs.27,91.302.00 lInd lowest L4030 Higher side | - |
Constructon, 2 above. |
M/s. Friend 12.42%, _ _
3. | Eink Rs.28,10.726.00 | Ilrd lowest o Higher side - |
: above

Cont’d page-3-



: Page-5-
(J) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SESSI CITY
CIRCLE, KARACHI (CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs. 2500000/ -
B | lowest Work will
. 5% ;
I, | Mis. Al- Rs.24.98 137.00 | Ist lowest ;ﬂlbin bidder. be
| |Mehdi&Co. | . _|awaided.
w/s, Mallic " 32%
y, | M- Malliek | o, 55.07.810.00 |19 . _
| Enterprises. B | IInd lowest | above Higher side | .
M/s, S. ”
' T.17% ; ;
3. | Qauyyum & | Rs.26.79.268.00 | Illrd lowest Higher side
. above
SOns. _ | -
M/s. Mustala ' Rejected
4 | Associates. Rs. 28.22.045.00 4™ Jowest 12.90% Higher side | due to Iu:!
R s R provide
B above o | pay order
(K) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SESSI KIDNEY
CENTRE, CIVIL WORK (CIVIL WORK)
Lstimated cost Rs. 2500000/~
. 0.04% lowest Work will |
1. | M/s. Ahmed Rs. 24 9942300 | Ist lowest - u hidder. he
; ; Below
Enterprises. | awarded
5.37% igher si
3 M/s. L)Ll_aa Rs. 26.34.291.00 [Ind 5.37% | Higher side
International. | o o lowest above -
M/s. Al- e - [rd 10.22% | Higher side
3 2 & =
| Mehdi & Co. 18 20520,02 ) lowest above 0
(L) EPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT KOTRI HOSPITAL,
SITE AREA KOTRI (CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs. 3500000/«
0 EI4_” Work will
l. M/s. Duaa Rs. 34 98.590.00 | Ist lowest Hle!n:?: lowest b
. International. | N ; bidder. awarded
. n 1, _
5, |Mis-Atmed | 374756200 |H0d il [ i
Enterprises. | lowest above | Higher side
. | Mis. Al- o aae llrd 24.98% -
7 | Mehdi & Co. s, 43,774,755 00 lowest above | Higher side -
M) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT HYDERABAD
HOSPITAL HYDERABAD. (CIVIL WORK)
Estimated cost Rs. 1500000 -
ol N Within lowest | Work will
M/s. Jawaid Re. 14.99.993.00 Ist lowest Estimated bidder o
Brothers & iy awarded
| Construction, ] ]
Al Qe y 3204 Higher side —
2 hﬂif:...bhdkr__w Rs. 17.14.818.00 lInd 14.32% | Higher side
| Construction. lowest above | . .
M/s. [lrd 5,350, | Higher side’ | mesectod die |
3. | D.R.Enterpris | Rs: 17.30,374.00 lowest o | L B
above T |
eS8, ! 5 provided pay
Ms. S | Higher side | order |
- i qth . 370
& (:‘J'u;]}}um & Rs. 17.74.023.00 47 lowest. | 18.27% |
\‘{\J Sons. above,

Cont™d page-6-



(N)

Page-6-

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT

HYDERABAD CIRCLE ( CIVIL WORK)

Estimated cost Rs. 25300000 -

Mis. LLR.
1. | Engineering

M/s. Friend
2. | link Builders

M/s.Badruddi

[lectric

| M/s. Sheikh
Falkhruddin.

Waork will
he
awarded

Work wiall
he
awarded

SITE AREA

- (CIVIL WORK)

Rs 14.81.619.00

Ist lowest

[Ind lowest

Rs 14.92.216.00

N [ rd
[ts. 1498 328 00 lovwest,

s, 1499 30800

4 lowest |

'C\Wm&ﬁ

Work will
be

awarded

3 _ - ‘W-'th' | lowest
he Tevunnt . i ithin iyva
L M/s. Jawaid Rs. 24.99.798 00 [st lowest sefinraiad bidder.
Brothers & ' i
~ : cost.
Construction. B I__ |
M/s. S. [ind 11.53% Higher
2. | Quayyum & Rs. 27.88.229.00 lowest 2 gide
X above
Sons. _ |
N = —4 — - ql\i aat B 0/ -t
3, M/s. '.*vlfllitl..k Rs. 28.91.015.00 3 lowest I_.Hﬂf 0 H]ghnr
| Enterprises | | above. | side.
() REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT SESSI,
LANDHI CIRCLE, KARACHI ( CIVIL. WORK)
Estimated cost Rs.2000000)/-
[ | Accepted
AMic Frig q . s Bar e 11V R by
| ["»’!-5-. Friend | Rs. 22 55.564.00 [st fowest 12.77% | being a
Link above lowest
Builders. | bidder..
A/s, Shak 3 W teher side
5 I M 5, .‘nlmklnur Rs. 22.65.198.00 [Ind 13:27 Higher side
| Construction. | lowest above -
fie ‘ A S0 | rohe 1
3 M/s. D.R. Rs. 22.89.885.00 Ilrd 14.50% | Higher side
| Enterprises, lowest above
( F) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK AT KOTRI CIRCLE,
SITE AREA KOTRI, (CIVIL WORK)
Lstimated cost Rs. 1500000/-
= : -
M/s. 8. a0 4 Ist lowest 0.10% | lowest
b Quayvum & Rs.14,98.437.00 Below | bidder.
Sons. )
Tt ¢ e IR ioher side
3 f"-:i_.i-u, ;’-\.H,I Re. 16.11.646.00 Ind lowest 7.44% | Higher side
: Construction. | i | above |
| aif 7R3 icher side
3 hﬂ.s. |I1.}Lﬂl:ld Re. 16.17.966.00 Il r.:l ; 'Bj.ﬂ Higher side
| Entgsprises. lowest, above

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE WORK SUKKUR CIRCLE,

Estimated cost Rs. 1500000/-

1.25%

below

0.52%

helow

0,1 1%
below

(.05%
bClﬂ‘v’l'

lowest
bidder.
Higher side

[ _!-Ii-gh?r side

| Wark will
he
awarded

Cont’d page-7-




Page-7-

The Commitlee members discussed the matter in detail and
recommended bid evaluation report may be considered of all tenders as mentioned above
and work may be awarded to lowest bidders however such report should be published at
SPPRA web site duly signed by the all members of procurement committee.

ZLahir
‘nginegring
Member /Secretary
Procurement Comppittee

/2

(Anees-#r-Rehman

{Abul Ba

(Syed Ali AshrafNaqvi)

Joint Director Director Sindh Workers
Labour Department Welfare Board
Member Procurement Committee Member Procurement Committee

qu-@an-i@“ t
{(Akhtar Hussain Eugﬁ Lﬂ{-’”

Vice Commissioner /
Chairman Procurement Committee



Munua "% M M BER Eg Tenneli~ Wiens
¢ Yun 2ory 15 (Mecds
aperacl M6l Q '-f ~ % mmtw WMPW“‘ b

——— —

Per o e I,L_y G kiR odiry exinaol s, oo
P I _\.qu_l,"\ e wl  PEE B A .‘*P-’i Vred  Barale Mo oL ok o

RO 1 1‘: PO N P U P IPER Y PO rf\- L t LRV [ PN e r_?‘lu_-w‘_hql ey,

;.| ﬁ\lxl,‘i{"]t\ - ﬁﬂ’\*“ﬁ-ﬂ A mf-un_{luu‘_q waerpia g SCES -

a .

1 |

|
|
I
|
Ui
|
|

!
|
|
|

| e Suswa B

Sk

\\#-Iv-‘::}mh e '\}u‘.\mm A, "l.-r“.-—'\c"'-h—-x' (m: ,:.J._hc’.x.g' ,qﬂnh_) ]
Ty - 221y - AT T e ~ A F“m\‘"ﬁv\_u"\ S s e

i -’ﬂ"ﬁfﬂ‘” al ks q.-_métr«ls ¢ enaa fvveey Lo gL
Ploan ® Brvoped "
II Denge by, {_(—u.-.m;u )

M'—*-AH.-I‘L].LA g'\l.!. (.u..-'\_l.n.l-h—‘._ " ":_-ﬂ’w-“i'-h t—iﬂ.{L / . H} lf
A & o Za wa /1“51/
ME:] L) Em:?suv. f—

e T ]5@{&{4"—'\){ ?r\nw anu-l-ﬂ

h\*""u)}—"—‘uﬂ — ﬁ-‘-‘nm
(FAT Ty P 'Pﬁa(_;.-.n:-n-n—JLr (PR | Y

g"‘llbt I ﬂ\%ﬂo\f ™
u'lﬁ\-M-]‘— huﬂ-.l:h'l- s byemncs m-fl"“"'\) Wu--l

M -LN\;-JI[\,..L-"—

\'—'-" "'l.crf_l...\.nl.-\.-—'-_.i-. fb P l--'l, 5.3

Arciadonr Wainiigenn mm&»ﬁ'

¥ ""\-""-"h-l ] e . e ':: L, - T,
Veee Covn B err - /‘ . \\m:}”,ﬂu_ﬁ”; L+
Chwnﬂw .\"—'ﬂﬂﬁm._“,_,q_l Cﬂ-“‘h'ﬂ\\r‘:uu . e e 'LL_

{:,1+mn:; YETRLY Rg
’1{',»3'\'

MV




Spalod wnoors e invited along wiln Teshnical proposel as provids- | (nder Sindh Pubilic Procurement Reguiaiony Authority (SPPAA) Rules o010
BT B013) from axpanenced Govermment approved Fenilsted Cuitiacions for Repair and Maintanance addition 7 aferation (il & Ebscirical
ris) it the loliowing Socisl Security Hospante Modical Canters. Kooy Cenire, Dispensaries, Kamehi & across Sindh Yot he yesr 2014-2015

. | Piace of Work: . | Estimated Cost | Type of work Tendar Fee ’
1 Flenair & Maintenance wor fof 5.5 K\ STE rospia | Es 8500000 Sl Bz 2,000/
z EESS( Landn Hesgit| | Ae 75.00,000- Civll Re 2,000 |
: SESSI Kinnen Canti H&, 26,00,000 Sl Ae 1,500 |
SESE| City Cingi | Be25,00,000 Civll Az 1,500
E | sEZEISTE Girle Fls. 25.00,000- Cowil As 1,500~ |
| ® SESSI Landhl Gircli R, 20,00,000 . Civl A 1,000
| 7 SESS! Korang! Shcis R, 25.00,000 Civil | He 1,500
| & | SE55ikavl Hosolw Az 55,00,0000 Crvil { Re 1,500
£ SESS| Kotrl Sirc s 15:00,000- G As 1,000
[ 10 SE5S| Hyoerabas Haspha Bis. 1500, 00t Cill Fis. 1,000
| 11 BESS| Hyaerabas Cirole Fla, 25,00,000- Civil A5 1,500/
12 SESE| Sukkur Girgs Fis 15,00,0000 Civil Bs 10004 |
15 KVES BITE Aospii= Fi=, 56,00,000- Slectics | Re 1000- |
1 &£, Landhi Hospit Fl=. 20,06,000 Evectrics | Astp00- |
it SESSI Mudnby Santn | Rz 500,000 Electrics Fs. 500 1
it SESSs all Carges In Karkst) | A, 35.00,000 i Electrica | A= 1500 |
17 SESS! al Circles. Hospials & Dispensanes soross Snd: | Hs 2000000 Elpcirice | *Ae 1,000 |

Tender cin 08 puchased mm Ctice of Dirsoiee Englnanring SEE5 Head Ofice (Pio} No, 8717 Block 8 Guishan-i-ighal, Kerachl)
duning Ofce Rours on oeymes; of tes ol Tande: g ila B8 mankones aoove dnon refundabie) on o upto 28-12-201 2 aftar submitting o
Bl papsrs inmluting egmtration of Pokisar Eoploeening Council 2s per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amendad 2013

Each jander shoukd Becompany [ PRy Oroer eaus 10 2% of the 1o/ Brd amount n favou of SESS], Head olfice, Kerachi as a'bid Sacurity.

Temssr contaming thi fingncs! Bos sealed & soned &ng complets in al respest shill bedopped a1 SESS! Heed Office, ittt Dy 08-01-20135
(] 1:30 P &nd shall b8 opened oy ihe Cammities in e presence of inferested contracton t SESSI Head Otffice on the same date ar 2.00 P
Hewweviee, In case of Hoioay 2c announced by e Govt next working aay will b# considered for opening of Tenders &l ihe same tme

T Instition resprees e pohls 5 Acoept of Gec any or B2 Tenders sUbject in he mievant prostsion of SPPRA Fuies, 2070 ismenced 2013). The soope
o work, iy ] kesaceng W ST of weorks and avefiabizy B funae Further clarificstion wil b ghven on wiitien request of imerssted Contracions

|_ Stand Together Against Drugs ] FOR COMMISSIONER

INF-KEY o, 386314




Phone. (121-99243927
Fax No. 992943927

U
iﬁggl Sindh Employees’ Social Security Institution
- (Head Office)

Afwan-a-Mehnat Kash
5T-17, Block-6
Gulshan-g-lghal, Karachi-T3300

OFFICE ORDER

[n pursuance of rules 7&8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010

(Amendment 2013) and with the approval of Compelent Authoerity following Procurement
Committee js hereby constituted to entertain the evaluate of Technical and financial Proposal
of Repair & Maintenance work of SESSI Buildings forthe year 2014-2015.

1y Mr. Akhtar Husain Bughti Chairman Procurement Committee

WViee Commissioner
SESSI, Head Office.

2)  Mr. Abul Barkat mMember Procurement Committee

Director Finance
SESS]. Hend Office,

3) M. Azhar Zahir Secretary Member Procurement Commillee
Director Engineering
SESSI, Head Office

4) Syed Ali Ashisf Nagvi . Member Procurement Committee

Joint Director
Labour Department

5)  Mr. Anees-ur-Rehman Member Procurement Committee
Director Sindh Workers
Welfare Board.

The meeting will be held on 05-01-2015 and 06-01-2015 at 02.00 P.M

No. $8/Engg/ 2014-2015/95 Dated 3/ 1214

(AZHAR ZAHIR)
DIRECTOR ENGJNEERING
SECRETARY! MEMBER

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

FOR COMMISSIONER

Copy 10 -
13 Director Ad F SPPRA.

2y All Members Concerned

3). P.S. to Commissioner, SESSI, Head Office.

4) P.A.lo Viee Commissioner, SESSL Head Office.
5) Office copy.

61 Master file,




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

